ISTAM Executive Council 2024

Sl. | POST NAME & ADDRESS
No
1 President | Prof. (Dr.) S. Sreenadh
(2024) Retired Professor, Dept. of Mathematics,
Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati — 517 502(A.P.)
Email id- profsreenadh@gmail.com
2| Secretary Prof. Dipak Kumar Maiti
(2019- Department of Aerospace Engineering,
2024) Indian institute of Technology
Kharagpur-721 302
Email id- dkmaiti@aero.iitkgp.ac.in
3| Treasurer |Dr.H.S. Mahato
(2023- Department of Mathematics
2025) Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur-721 302
hsmahato@maths.iitkgp.ac.in
4 | Vice Dr. H. P. Rani
President Department of Mathematics, National Institute of
(2024-2025) Technology Warangal, Warangal 506 004.
Email id- hprani@nitw.ac.in
5 | Vice Dr. Rajendra Kumar Ray
President School of Basic Sciences, Indian Institute of
Technology Mandi VPO. Kamand, Mandi — 175005
(2023-2024) | Email id- rajendra@iitmandi.ac.in
6 Joint Dr. M. S. Jagadeesh Kumar
Secretary M. Tech, Ph. D Division Chair & Associate Professor
Fluid Dynamics Division, School of Advanced
(2024-2024) | Sciences VIT University, Vellore-632014
Jagajith@yahoo.com
7| Member Dr. Pranesh S
Department of Mathematics,CHRIST (Deemed to be
2024 -2026 University), Central Campus, Bangalore, INDIA.
Email id- pranesh.s@christuniversity.in
8 Member Dr P Suresh
Department of Mechanical
2024 -2026 | Engineering, NIT Warangal

Email id- sureshp@nitw.ac.in
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9 Member Dr. Peri Kameswara Kameswaran,
School of Advanced Sciences, Fluid Dynamics
2024 -2026 | Division, VIT University, Tamil nadu
Vellore — 632014
perikamesh@gmail.com
10 | Member Dr. P. Hari Krishna
2024 — 2026 Department of Civil Engineering,
NIT Warangal
phari@nitw.ac.in
11 | Member Dr B.Rushi Kumar
2024 — 2026 Department of Mathematics, School of Advanced
Sciences, Vellore Institute of Technology, Vellore-
632014
rushikumar@vit.ac.in
12 | Member Dr. Y. Rameswar
2024 — 2024 | University College of Engineering, Osmania
University, Hyderabad
rameshwar@osmania.ac.in
13 | Member Dr. Anjanna Matta
2022— Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics,
2024 Faculty of Science & Technology, The ICFAI
Foundation for Higher Education, Hyderabad,
email: anjireddyiitm@gmail.com
14 | Member Dr. A. N. S Srinivas,
2022—-2024 Vellore Institute of Technology (VIT),
Vellore Campus
Tiruvalam Rd, Katpadi, Vellore,
Tamil Nadu 632014
Email id- akkirajusrinivas@gmail.com
15 | Member Dr. Himangshu Pathak
2023- School of Engineering , Indian Institute of
2025 Technology Mandi VPO. Kamand,
Mandi — 175005
Email id- himanshu@iitmandi.ac.in
16 | Member Dr. Tarun Kumar Dey
2023- Post Graduate Department of Physics, L. S. College, B.
2025 R. A. Bihar University, Muzaffarpur — 842001

Email id- Iscollegeprincipal@gmail.com
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17

Prof. I. S. Shivakumara

:\E/IX_OTCIO Formerly Professor, Department of Mathematics,
em_ er Bangalore University,
(President- | gangalore - 560 056
2023) Email id- shivakumarais@gmail.com
(2024)
18 | Ex-officio Dr. T. Raja Sekhar
Member Department of Mathematics,
(Treasurer) Indian Institute of Technology

(2017-2022)
(2023-2025)

Kharagpur-721 302
Email id- trajasekhar@maths.iitkgp.ac.in
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